

Bexley Police Department Case Report

Page: 1 10/31/2024

Incident #: 24BEX-17385-OF

Call #: 24-17385

Date/Time Reported: 10/22/2024 1419 Report Date/Time: 10/22/2024 1431

Occurred Between: 10/09/2024 1200-10/09/2024 1215

Status: Incident Closed Reason Closed: At victim's request

Reporting Officer: Detective Darren Briley

Approving Officer: Detective Sergeant Brent Otte

Signature:

Signature:

OFFENSE(S) ATTEMPTED TYPE DEGREE

LOCATION TYPE: SCHOOL Zone: North

MARYLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

2754 MARYLAND AVE BEXLEY OH 43209

Assault _ knowingly harm victim N Misdemeanor 1

2903.13A 29 2903

OCCURRED: 10/09/2024 1200 CRIMINAL ACTIVITY: None/Unknown WEAPON/FORCED USED: Personal Weapons

AGGR. ASSAULT/HOMICIDE: Argument

PERSON(S) PERSON TYPE SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE

Bexley Police Department

Page: 1

NARRATIVE FOR DETECTIVE DARREN C BRILEY

Ref: 24BEX-17385-OF

On 10/22/2024 Detectives were contacted by the mother of a student at Maryland Elementary School regarding a fight that had occurred on 10/09/2022. The parent advised that she was not pleased with the way the school was handling it and wanted documentation in case of further incidents between her son and the other student.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **